Field Investigation Unit Territories

Updated: August 1, 2022
Complaint Hotline: (608) 266-1425
Unit Fax Number: (608) 266-9996

To File a dealer complaint:
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/dmv/cons-protect/file-cmplnt/filedealercomplaint.aspx

Areas 1 &2

Joey Becker

5301 Rib Mountain Dr.
Wausau 54401

(715) 241-8996
JoeyM.Becker@dot.wi.gov
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Areas 4 & 6

Brandon Wilbik

4822 Madison Yards Way
3rd Floor South

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909

(608) 267-3341
Brandon.Wilbik@dot.wi.gov
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Area 7

Jim Bartnik

835 S. Lincoln St.
Elkhorn, W153121

(262) 723-1657
James.Bartnik@dot.wi.gov

Area 3

Michael Urban

942 Vanderperren Way
Green Bay, 54304

(920) 492-5734
Michael.Urban@dot.wi.gov

Area 5

Dreher Dysert

833 Rolling Meadows Dr.
Fond du Lac, W154937
(920) 929-3716
Dreher.Dysert@dot.wi.gov

Area 8

John Kleinfeldt

433 W St. Paul Ave. Ste. 300
Milwaukee, W153203

(414) 227-1874
John.Kleinfeldt@dot.wi.gov

Adam Kramer

433 W St. Paul Ave. Ste. 300
Milwaukee, W153203

(414) 225-3721
AdamJ.Kramer@dot.wi.gov

Field Investigation Unit Supervisor

Maura Schifalacqua

433 W St. Paul Ave. Ste. 300
Milwaukee, W153203

(414) 227-3288
Maura.Schifalacqua@dot.wi.gov

Motor Vehicle Program Specialist
Lemon Law & Bond Claims

Tristan Kloss

4822 Madison Yards Way
3rd Floor South

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909
(608) 264-7171
Tristan.Kloss@dot.wi.gov

Odometer & Title Fraud
Investigator

Joel

Ingebrigtson

4822 Madison Yards Way
3rd Floor South

P. O. Box 7909

Madison, W153707-7909
(608) 267-0482

Joel

.Ingebrigtson@dot.wi.gov

Motor Vehicle Program
Specialist

VACANT

4822 Madison Yards Way
31 Floor South

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909
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